Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Director of the U.S. Paten and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313	t PATENTS	ONLY Patent and Trademark Office							
		Attorney Docket No. 147887							
Please record the attached	d document.								
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1. A. Name of conve	ying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:							
1. Soichi C)WA	NIKON CORPORATION							
2. Katsura OTAKI		12-1, YURAKUCHO 1-CHOME,							
B. Additional nan	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	CHIYODA-KU TOKYO 100-8331 JAPAN							
	☐ Yes ☒ No	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?							
3. A. Nature of conv	eyance:	☐Yes ⊠ No							
	☐ Merger								
☐ Security Agree									
Other									
B. Execution Date [2] February 21, 2	e: [1] March 7, 2011; 2011								
4. A. Patent Applicat	ion No. 12/967,572	B. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
C. Title of Application: TEMPLATE MANUFACTURING METHOD, TEMPLATE INSPECTING METHOD AND INSPECTING APPARATUS, NANOIMPRINT APPARATUS, NANOIMPRINT SYSTEM, AND DEVICE MANUFACTURING METHOD									
Name and address of concerning documen	f party to whom correspondence t should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
Name: Mario A. Costantino		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.							
Alexa Phone	IFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 ndria, VA 22320-4850 Number: 703-836-6400 Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
_									
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: July 20, 2011 Mario A. Costantino, Registration No. 33,565 Londing T. Kim, Registration No. L0543									
1. Kim, Registration No. 10343									

PATENT

REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0593

				ASS	SIGNMEN		•	
		(1)	Soid	chi OWA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Kats	sura OTAKI				
	of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)						
			in co each o over to	onsideration of the sum of one do of the undersigned, the undersigned	llar (\$1.00) and other	er good and valuable consid	laratione poid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	NIKON CORPORATION					
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	12-1, Yurakucho 1-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8331 JAPAN					
			and all	nafter designated as the Assignera as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, provisional, non-provisional, divisional extensions, reissues and as	in the invention, and ional, continuation, s	f in all applications for pater	nt including any	
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreig Application Number	ח	TEMPLATE MANUFACTURING METHOD, TEMPLATE INSPECTING METHOD AND INSPECTING APPARATUS, NANOIMPRINT APPARATUS, NANOIMPRINT SYSTEM, AND DEVICE MANUFACTURING METHOD (Attorney Docket No. 147887					
			for whic	ch the undersigned has (have) exe	cuted an application	for patent in the United Stat	es of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	March 7, 2011 an	d February 2	21, 2011, respect	ively;	
(13)	Afternative	(13)	U.S. a	pplication Serial Number	12/967,572			
	Identification for filed applications		filed	on December 14, 20	10			
claims of reexamilunited Solution (they have agreement identification)	gnee in every way post 3) The undersigned 4) The undersigned 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a val 5) The undersigned States resulting from s eve) full right to conve	or on one state of the same of	n obtaining of the control of the co	recute all papers necessary in concereof, or any patent or reissue appling evidence and going forward with ecute all papers and documents avention for Protection of Industrial erform all affirmative acts which is spatent to the Assignee. Trize(s) and request(s) the Communics) to the said Assignee, as Assinterest herein assigned, and that the strict of the firm of OLIFF & BEF estrable in order to comply with the	olication based there th such interference, and perform any act Property or similar act may be necessary to issioner of Patents ignee of the entire in the has (they have	on, for the invention, and to which may be necessary in greements. In obtain, maintain or confirm to issue any and all Letters interest, and hereby covenary) not executed, and will not insert on this assignment.	cooperate with connection with in by reissue or Patents of the its that he has it execute, any	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by t	he undersigned on the date(s) o	pposite the unders	igned name(s).		
Date	11 5			Name of Inventor	- ou	lu Cioa	(SEAL)	
Date	Feb. 21	, 20	211	Name of Inventor	Kotsura	Otaki	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor			***************************************	
Date				Name of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	, s + mm)/hi			Name of Inventor				
Date								
Date	***************************************					705 d		
Date								
Consul nere:	This assignment if outside the U	shoul .S.A.	d prefe If ne	erably be singed before: (either, then it should be si	a) a Notary Put	olic if within the IIS	1 /h) = 11 e	
Date	U.S. Through Andreas		•	Wītness			40	
Date				Witness		PATENT		

RECORDED: 07/20/2011

REEL: 026630 FRAME: 0594